Power Fail Transfer Extensions
Elementary Schools

	School
	Extension
	PFT Line
	Belongs To

	
	
	
	

	Alderwood Basics
	2420
2421
	949-725-9908
949-725-9904
	Front Office Counter Phone
Teacher’s Lounge

	*Beacon Park
	
	949-825-7976
949-825-7977
	Principals/Conf Rm
Music Stage

	Bonita Canyon
	2460
2464
	949-854-8155
949-854-8112
	Front Office Counter Phone
Multi-purpose Room

	Brywood
	2510
5517
	949-857-9235
949-857-9236
	Counter Phone
Computer Room

	*Cadance Park
	
	949-333-3854
949-336-7126 
	Puma Rm
MS Workroom

	Canyon View
	3923
3924
	714-838-2182
714-838-3489
	Counter Phone
MPR

	College Park
	2562
5576
	949-551-3872
949-551-3873
	Counter Phone
Principal’s Office

	Culverdale 
	2610
5619
	949-786-3010
949-786-3009
	Counter Phone
Library

	*Cypress Village
	
	949-387-4037
949-387-4668
	Workroom
Library

	*Deerfield
	5654
2655
	949-552-5042
949-552-5091
	Administration Office
Teacher’s Workroom

	*Eastshore
	2710
2711
	949-857-0983
949-857-3681
	Counter Phone
Faculty Lounge

	*Eastwood
	
	949-576-2859
949-576-2860
	Workroom D
AP’s Office

	El Camino Real
(school not used)
	5757
2763
	949-551-3083
949-551-3091
	Hosts
Computer Lab 

	Greentree
	5806
5816
	949-551-3883
949-551-2302
	MPR
Custodian's Phone

	ECLC
	2860
5864
	949-552-4597
949-552-5741
	Counter Phone
Staff Lounge

	Meadow Park
	2910
5943
	949-786-0169
949-786-0195
	Counter Phone
P-1 Portable

	Northwood
	5966
2964
	949-857-5663
949-551-8997
	Front Office
Computer Lab

	Oak Creek

	4561
4562
	949-857-1336
949-857-1339
	Staff Lounge
Staff Workroom

	*Plaza Vista

	3990
3991
	949-451-5827
949-451-5837
	Principal’s Office
Nutrition Services

	*Portola Springs
	
	949-825-6013
949-825-6014
	Library
Front Office

	Santiago Hills
	3017
3015
	714-544-5363
714-544-5364
	Counter Phone
Music Room

	Springbrook
	3063
3062
	949-552-6964
949-552-6849
	Attendance/ Counter Phone
Staff Lounge

	Stone Creek
	6243
3213
	949-551-1202
949-552-1631
	Computer Lab 
Office Hallway

	*Stonegate
	6465
6494
	949-653-6294
949-653-6709
	Library
Conference Room

	*Turtle Rock
	3260
6285
	949-854-7003
949-725-0657
	Counter Phone
Computer Lab 2

	University Park
	3310
3314
	949-786-2012
949-786-2013
	Office Counter Phone
Staff Lounge

	*Vista Verde
	3360
3361
	949-823-9986
949-823-9985
	Counter Phone
Staff Workroom

	*Westpark
	3410
3413
	949-263-1957
949-263-1906
	Counter Phone
Conf Rm

	Westwood Basic Plus
(School closed June 2009)
	6456
6494
	714-544-9671
714-544-5060
	Principal Emergency Line
Workroom

	*Westwood Training Center
	8690
	714-544-2639
	Library
Counter Phone

	*Woodbury
	5765
2762
	949-551-8572
949-551-8573
	Library/Media Center
Nurses Off


+                                          
 Power Fail Transfer Extensions

Middle Schools



	School
	Extension
	PFT Line
	Belongs To

	
	
	
	

	           * Jeffrey Trail
	8707
8715
	949-262-9056
949-262-9063
949-262-9048
	Office Assist Desk
Library
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	Lakeside
	3110
6144
3112
6116
	949-559-1602
949-559-1603
949-559-1609
949-559-1665
	Counter Phone
MPR Office
Conference Room
Custodian

	*Rancho San Joaquin
	3510
3520
6516
	949-786-2010
949-786-7270
949-786-7338

	Counter Phone
Nutrition Services Lounge
Custodian

	*Sierra Vista
	3610
6654

	714-731-1657
714-731-7794

	Counter Phone
Server Room

	South Lake
	3710
6745
6746
	949-559-5993
949-559-5976
949-559-5930
	Counter Phone
Library Conf Rm
Library Technology Center

	Venado
	6807
6852
6866
6853
	949-552-6951
949-552-4772
949-552-4773
949-552-4774
	Reception Area
Room 122
Room 204
Room 101




Power Fail Transfer Extensions

High Schools and District Facilities


	School
	Extension
	PFT Line 
	Belongs To

	High
	
	
	

	Irvine
	4010
4011
4024
4025
4026
7032
7122
	949-651-0637
949-651-0638
949-651-0688
949-651-6339
949-651-6340
949-651-8419
949-651-8918
	Attendance/Student Phone
Staff Lounge
Volleyball Storage Room
Coach’s Room/Small Gym
Custodial Phone
HLG – Stage
UA4 – Teachers’ Lounge

	Northwood
	4210
7231
7251
                   7321
7263

	714-838-5803
714-838-5633
714-838-5355
714-838-5171
714-838-3744
	Principal’s Office
Nurse’s Office
Room 400B
Library Under Counter
Theatre Stage Area

	Legacy Creekside
(@Yale Loop)
	7465
8645
	949-786-4681
949-786-5610
	Room 4
Room 8

	*Portola High

	
	1-949-517-9951
1-949-517-9950
	Workroom
Learning Commons

	University
	7618
                   4610
7697
4623

	           949-854-7512
949-854-7514
949-854-7515
949-854-7610
	Attendance Office
Teacher’s Lounge
Copy Room
Auxiliary  Gym

	Woodbridge
	4840
7811
4831
7916
7976
7934
	949-786-1105
949-786-1001
949-786-0886
949-786-1027
949-786-1021
949-786-4827
	Rick Gibson’s Office
Nurse
Workroom
Custodian
Custodian
Girls Basketball Office

	*Creekside 
(@ Harvard & Barranca)
	7402
7464
	949-726-9152
949-726-9153
	Admin Asst
MPR


               
	Site
	Extension
	PFT Line 
	Belongs To


District Office

	*District Office
	5258
2051
5090

	949-552-5074
949-552-1892
949-552-5368

	IT Dept
Guest Phone
Lunch Room


	*Maintenance & Operations
	5351
2385
	949-379-3023
949-552-2263
	Campus Safety Office
Transportation Kitchen


*VOIP Sites
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